Outstanding Senate Service of the Year Award Academic Year 2017

- **WHEREAS**, Sine Anahita has served on the Faculty Affairs Committee during the 2016-17 academic year and has done so in an exceptional and positive manner; and
- **WHEREAS,** Sine Anahita demonstrated exemplary leadership and service in the Faculty Affairs Committee through her propositions, energy, and contributions; and
- **WHEREAS**, Sine Anahita has been engaged during the Faculty Senate meetings and has advocated on issues in a productive manner; and
- **WHEREAS,** Sine Anahita voluntarily transcribed audio recordings of several key Senate and Board of Regents meetings for the understanding and benefit of faculty; and
- **WHEREAS,** Sine Anahita has been active in contributing to Faculty Senate resolutions in pragmatic ways; and
- **WHEREAS**, Sine Anahita took a lead role in the University of Alaska Statewide Strategic Pathways Social and Natural Sciences work group; and
- **WHEREAS**, Sine Anahita has been collaborative with other Faculty Senate committees, such as the Curricular Affairs Committee and the Administrative Committee, in serving the senate constructively; and
- **WHEREAS**, Sine Anahita has gone beyond and above her workload responsibilities to serve the interests of the Faculty Senate and the University of Alaska Fairbanks (UAF); and
- **WHEREAS**, Sine Anahita received the Outstanding Senator of the Year Award in 2006 and has once again proven herself to be an involved and active member of the UAF Faculty Senate and the entire university community, and
- **WHEREAS,** Sine Anahita has served the Faculty Senate selflessly in all its activities and has proven herself of value to the faculty; now
- **THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** that the UAF Faculty Senate acknowledges these valuable contributions of Sine Anahita, and bestows upon her the 2016-2017 Outstanding Senate Service of the Year Award.